
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2409
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
TOILET FACILITIES IN DEMU AND MEMU TRAINS
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether toilet facilities have been provided in Diesel Electric Multiple Unit (DEMU) and Mainline Electric Multiple Unit (MEMU) trains as announced in the previous Budget;and

(b) if not, the time by which it is likely to be provided?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Efforts have begun in this direction and the coach layouts and design details have been finalized. Production of Diesel Electric Multiple Unit (DEMU) coaches with such toilet facilities has commenced in 2009 -10. Regular production of Mainline Electric Multiple Unit (MEMU) coaches with toilet facilities will be started during 2010-11.
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